Abbe Refractometer
The well approved standard instrument for fast
determinations of liquid, solid, and plastic sub-
stances
Interchangeable prism elements
Standard prism elements
Flow prism elements
Measuring scale with two graduations

vice with special consideration of remedy testing)
Berlin: Akademie-Verlag  1967.
How to order  description catalog  number weight,  kg
1. Standard equipment
Abbe Refractometer with  interchangeabie standard  prism  bodv,
dust protection cover, thermometer for 0 . . . + 75 deg C, hooked
wrench, adjusting wrench, adjusting plate, and 1 flask with 10 ml
of α-bromonaphthalene, in container
320001:001.20/8
5.100
2. Completing elements
(supplied to special order only)
Ultra  thermostat, type U 1, for 220 V, 50/60 c/s1), including con-
tact thermometer,  control thermometer, connecting  hose and
quick-action  connectors
714/57/0
8.000
flow prism body2), complete, with lighting fixture including minia-
ture  lamp  6 V  1.8 W,   hexagonal pin wrench, rubber  hose,  but
without thermometer
320040:002.24/3
1.000
in addition:
low voltage transformer A 5 VA 220 6 ZN 5045
680.25/4
1.500
nomogram  for  determining  the mean dispersion nF - nC, with
ruler (for F2, F4, F5, F6 and F7)
320043:001.24/8
0.050
nomogram  for determining  the specific  refraction with  ruler 320044:001.24/7 0.150
3. Spare parts
(supplied to special order only)
standard  prism  body 2),  interchangeable, without thermometer
320031:031.14/4
0.900
thermometer for 0 ...    +75 deg  C,  with sheath
(for standard and flow prism body)
328751 :000.26/1
0.050
thermometer for 0 ...   + 75 deg C, without sheath 328759:001.24/7 0.040
hooked  wrench for interchanging  the prism body 331101 :000.25/5 0.050
adjusting wrench 308508:013.10/2 0.010
adjusting  plate, in box 320501:001.26/3 0.005
flask (10 ml) with α-bromonaphthalene 222.45/6 0.040
dust protection cover for Abbe refractometer 029510:031.24/0 0.100
Spare parts for flow prism bodies
miniature lamp 01-6 V 1.8 W TGL 200-8170 681.96/2 0.005
hexagonal pin wrench 5 TGL 48-73215 Ni 044.63/0 0.025
rubber hose 320040:044.10/7 0.030
intermediate foil 320040:042.10/5 0.001
10 gaskets 320040:043.10/6 0.002
Listed weights are approximations only and not binding.
1) Conversion to  110 V,   127 V or 240 V  50/60 Hz  on  special  order.
2) Measuring scale, measuring prism, dispersion chart and nomogram must
be characterized  by the same F-state such as  "F 5".  When subsequently
ordering prism bodies or the dispersion  nomogram,  please  inform   about
the  marking at  the  end  of  the graduated  circle.
7
VEB Car l  Ze iss  JENA ▪  DDR
Telephone: 83 0
Telex: Jena 058 86122